502863063 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID E. PARKER	06/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVANT MOBILITY, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE SEARS DRIVE, THIRD FLOOR	
City:	PARAMUS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-488-8700

Email: IDEAS@ARTHURJACOB.COM

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR JACOB

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 686

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-14.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR JACOB
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur Jacob/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assn#page1.tif

PATENT 502863063 REEL: 033158 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID E. PARKER, residing at 4901 Country Ridge Road, Clemmons, North Carolina 27012, a citizen of the United States, have invented certain new an useful improvements in COMPACT DRIVE MECHANISM FOR WHEELED PERSONAL TRANSPORTER AND METHOD, for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by us on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, AVANT MOBILITY, LLC, a domestic limited liability company of the state of New Jersey, located at One Sears Drive, Third Floor, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said DAVID E. PARKER have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said AVANT MOBILITY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted for said improvements and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application or any application for Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said AVANT MOBILITY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said AVANT MOBILITY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any Letters Patent, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said AVANT MOBILITY, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 033158 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

2014.